
2001 MSHSL SECTION 7AA BOYS' 5000M 
Grand Rapids Sports Complex     Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Duluth East              32    1    2    8   10   11   13   17   18:41.6    1:20.6 
  2   Cloquet                  62    3    5    6   20   28   37   51   19:10.7    1:42.3 
  3   Grand Rapids            106    4    7   18   33   44   53   57   19:35.2    2:11.1 
  4   Forest Lake             149   16   23   35   36   39   60   64   20:09.3      58.2 
 5*   Hibbing                 163   14   22   26   49   52   58   71   20:13.9    1:26.6 
 6*   St. Francis             163    9   19   24   50   61   62  100   20:10.3    2:08.4 
  7   Mora                    195   15   25   29   54   72   74   83   20:26.7    1:55.5 
  8   North Branch            238   12   32   45   73   76   77   81   20:38.1    2:20.3 
  9   Duluth Central          248   34   43   48   56   67   70   92   20:49.2    1:01.9 
 10   Chisago Lakes           258   40   41   55   59   63   75   79   20:55.3      42.5 
 11   Cambridge-lsanti        302   21   38   66   88   89   91   94   21:28.2    2:56.6 
 12   Duluth Denfeld          316   42   47   65   78   84   86        21:19.6    1:54.1 
13*   MlB-Virginia            331   30   31   87   90   93   96        21:47.8    2:48.4 
14*   Proctor                 331   27   68   69   82   85   97  101   21:27.6    2:29.4 
 15   Princeton               418   46   80   95   98   99  102  103   23:26.1    4:47.1 
 
1. Duluth East 
    1  Grant Johnson, 12           17:51.1   
    2  Pete Klopp, 10              18:14.1   
    8  Ty Mears, 12                19:00.6   
   10  Kyle Erickson, 12           19:10.4   
   11  Bjorn Batdorf, 12           19:11.7   
   13  Andrew Steward, 12          19:26.7   
   17  Nick Hansen, 9              19:39.4   
Time = 1:33:27.9     Places = 32 
 
2. Cloquet 
    3  Matt Kramer, 10             18:25.6   
    5  Keith Mullen, 12            18:43.1   
    6  Mike Kramer, 9              18:45.4   
   20  Dustin Lyytinen, 12         19:51.4   
   28  Ryan Derosier, 12           20:07.9   
   37  Jake Cavanaugh, 9           20:26.4   
   51  Tyler East, 11              20:51.4   
Time = 1:35:53.4     Places = 62 
 
3. Grand Rapids 
    4  John Heitzman, 11           18:26.0   
    7  Austun Tavis, 9             18:54.8   
   18  Scally,Dan, 11              19:41.3   
   33  Luke Prokop, 12             20:16.4   
   44  Ben McGuire, 12             20:37.1   
   53  Luke Francisco, 9           20:58.0   
   57  Joe Downing, 10             21:09.4   
Time = 1:37:55.6     Places = 106 
 
4. Forest Lake 
   16  Doug Stafki, 12             19:34.0   
   23  Chad Bjorklund, 11          19:55.7   
   35  John Fahnhorst, 10          20:18.8   
   36  Ted Dehmlow, 11             20:25.8   
   39  Chris Clark, 11             20:32.2   
   60  Berg,Nate, 11               21:12.7   
   64  Mitchell,Will, 12           21:15.6   
Time = 1:40:46.5     Places = 149 
 
5*. Hibbing 
   14  Doug Downs, 12              19:28.4   
   22  Josh Nyhus, 10              19:54.1   
   26  Ben Sartori, 10             20:04.6   
   49  Kyle Downs, 10              20:47.1   
   52  Sartori,John, 12            20:55.0   
   58  Ryan Brownell, 9            21:10.1   
   71  Ethan Osterhoudt, 11        21:26.2   
Time = 1:41:09.2     Places = 163 
 
6*. St. Francis 
    9  Justin Walls, 12            19:04.9   
   19  Jarred Bowers, 11           19:43.2   
   24  Brandon Worwa, 11           20:01.1   
   50  Travis Bator, 10            20:48.9   
   61  Justin Pittman, 10          21:13.3   
   62  Nate Arvidson, 12           21:14.7   
  100  Noah Anderson, 12           25:55.4   
Time = 1:40:51.4     Places = 163 
 

7. Mora 
   15  Callander,Josh, 12          19:31.0   
   25  David Kottke, 12            20:03.0   
   29  Brett Vongroven, 11         20:10.7   
   54  Erik Raivo, 12              21:02.2   
   72  Erik Bostrom, 10            21:26.5   
   74  Eric Olson, 12              21:29.0   
   83  Govern Rob Mc, 11           21:55.7   
Time = 1:42:13.4     Places = 195 
 
8. North Branch 
   12  Scott Weispfennig, 11       19:14.7   
   32  Ryan Smith, 11              20:14.6   
   45  Sam Suparat, 10             20:37.7   
   73  Guy Bahnemann, 10           21:28.2   
   76  Brandon Trampe, 12          21:35.0   
   77  Sam Dehn, 12                21:35.6   
   81  Mitchell Pohlkamp, 9        21:50.1   
Time = 1:43:10.2     Places = 238 
 
9. Duluth Central 
   34  Mike Niemi, 11              20:17.4   
   43  Brian Primozich, 11         20:36.0   
   48  Brandon Tuttle, 12          20:46.4   
   56  Jason Stoffel, 12           21:06.5   
   67  Peter Jennings, 11          21:19.3   
   70  Andy Cashins, 11            21:25.4   
   92  Doug Kerfeld, 12            23:00.0   
Time = 1:44:05.6     Places = 248 
 
10. Chisago Lakes 
   40  Greg Stignani, 10           20:32.6   
   41  Erik Ruser, 12              20:33.3   
   55  Dan Arnold, 11              21:03.9   
   59  Grote,Aaron, 11             21:11.6   
   63  Brelje,Dan, 9               21:15.1   
   75  John Leaf, 9                21:32.6   
   79  Ben Dery, 9                 21:45.7   
Time = 1:44:36.5     Places = 258 
 
11. Cambridge-lsanti 
   21  Todd Johnson, 11            19:53.2   
   38  Bobby Hanson, 11            20:30.1   
   66  Zeb Anderson, 10            21:18.2   
   88  Steve Husemoller, 11        22:49.3   
   89  Matt Wilkes, 10             22:49.8   
   91  Ryan Biggins, 9             22:56.4   
   94  Dillon Patton, 9            23:18.8   
Time = 1:47:20.6     Places = 302 
 
12. Duluth Denfeld 
   42  Jake Lockwood, 10           20:33.7   
   47  Andy Bucci, 10              20:39.7   
   65  Davies,Chris, 12            21:16.0   
   78  Dave Mehling, 10            21:40.5   
   84  Matt Hannula, 9             22:27.8   
   86  Derek Menz, 12              22:37.5   
Time = 1:46:37.7     Places = 316 
 
 



13*. MlB-Virginia 
   30  Dave Holien, 12             20:12.2   
   31  Mike Richards, 9            20:13.6   
   87  Giles Friedlieb, 11         22:39.9   
   90  Steve Skube, 10             22:52.3   
   93  Dan Bier, 11                23:00.6   
   96  Joe Borden, 10              24:29.0   
Time = 1:48:58.6     Places = 331 
 
14*. Proctor 
   27  Caleb Keppeler, 12          20:06.2   
   68  Josh Effinger, 12           21:20.8   
   69  Jacob Keppeler, 11          21:24.3   
   82  Tyler Anderson, 12          21:50.8   
   85  Alex Mickelson, 9           22:35.6   
   97  Brent Hill, 10              24:54.3   
  101  Michael Ness, 10            26:22.9   
Time = 1:47:17.7     Places = 331 

15. Princeton 
   46  Tom Foust, 10               20:38.6   
   80  Jeremy Kardong, 10          21:48.9   
   95  Charlie Ross                23:52.8   
   98  Vince Miller, 8             25:24.4   
   99  Eric Marvel, 10             25:25.7   
  102  Nick Broten, 8              29:26.5   
  103  John Christenson, 9         31:23.2   
Time = 1:57:10.4     Places = 418 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Grant Johnson, 12           17:51.1    Duluth East 
    2     2  Pete Klopp, 10              18:14.1    Duluth East 
    3     3  Matt Kramer, 10             18:25.6    Cloquet 
    4     4  John Heitzman, 11           18:26.0    Grand Rapids 
    5     5  Keith Mullen, 12            18:43.1    Cloquet 
    6     6  Mike Kramer, 9              18:45.4    Cloquet 
    7     7  Austun Tavis, 9             18:54.8    Grand Rapids 
    8     8  Ty Mears, 12                19:00.6    Duluth East 
    9     9  Justin Walls, 12            19:04.9    St. Francis 
   10    10  Kyle Erickson, 12           19:10.4    Duluth East 
   11    11  Bjorn Batdorf, 12           19:11.7    Duluth East 
   12    12  Scott Weispfennig, 11       19:14.7    North Branch 
   13    13  Andrew Steward, 12          19:26.7    Duluth East 
   14    14  Doug Downs, 12              19:28.4    Hibbing 
   15    15  Callander,Josh, 12          19:31.0    Mora 
   16    16  Doug Stafki, 12             19:34.0    Forest Lake 
   17    17  Nick Hansen, 9              19:39.4    Duluth East 
   18    18  Scally,Dan, 11              19:41.3    Grand Rapids 
   19    19  Jarred Bowers, 11           19:43.2    St. Francis 
   20    20  Dustin Lyytinen, 12         19:51.4    Cloquet 
   21    21  Todd Johnson, 11            19:53.2    Cambridge-lsanti 
   22    22  Josh Nyhus, 10              19:54.1    Hibbing 
   23    23  Chad Bjorklund, 11          19:55.7    Forest Lake 
   24    24  Brandon Worwa, 11           20:01.1    St. Francis 
   25    25  David Kottke, 12            20:03.0    Mora 
   26    26  Ben Sartori, 10             20:04.6    Hibbing 
   27    27  Caleb Keppeler, 12          20:06.2    Proctor 
   28    28  Ryan Derosier, 12           20:07.9    Cloquet 
   29    29  Brett Vongroven, 11         20:10.7    Mora 
   30    30  Dave Holien, 12             20:12.2    MlB-Virginia 
   31    31  Mike Richards, 9            20:13.6    MlB-Virginia 
   32    32  Ryan Smith, 11              20:14.6    North Branch 
   33    33  Luke Prokop, 12             20:16.4    Grand Rapids 
   34    34  Mike Niemi, 11              20:17.4    Duluth Central 
   35    35  John Fahnhorst, 10          20:18.8    Forest Lake 
   36    36  Ted Dehmlow, 11             20:25.8    Forest Lake 
   37    37  Jake Cavanaugh, 9           20:26.4    Cloquet 
   38    38  Bobby Hanson, 11            20:30.1    Cambridge-lsanti 
   39    39  Chris Clark, 11             20:32.2    Forest Lake 
   40    40  Greg Stignani, 10           20:32.6    Chisago Lakes 
   41    41  Erik Ruser, 12              20:33.3    Chisago Lakes 
   42    42  Jake Lockwood, 10           20:33.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   43    43  Brian Primozich, 11         20:36.0    Duluth Central 
   44    44  Ben McGuire, 12             20:37.1    Grand Rapids 
   45    45  Sam Suparat, 10             20:37.7    North Branch 
   46    46  Tom Foust, 10               20:38.6    Princeton 
   47    47  Andy Bucci, 10              20:39.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   48    48  Brandon Tuttle, 12          20:46.4    Duluth Central 
   49    49  Kyle Downs, 10              20:47.1    Hibbing 
   50    50  Travis Bator, 10            20:48.9    St. Francis 
   51    51  Tyler East, 11              20:51.4    Cloquet 
   52    52  Sartori,John, 12            20:55.0    Hibbing 
   53    53  Luke Francisco, 9           20:58.0    Grand Rapids 
   54    54  Erik Raivo, 12              21:02.2    Mora 
   55    55  Dan Arnold, 11              21:03.9    Chisago Lakes 
   56    56  Jason Stoffel, 12           21:06.5    Duluth Central 
   57    57  Joe Downing, 10             21:09.4    Grand Rapids 
   58    58  Ryan Brownell, 9            21:10.1    Hibbing 
   59    59  Grote,Aaron, 11             21:11.6    Chisago Lakes 
   60    60  Berg,Nate, 11               21:12.7    Forest Lake 



   61    61  Justin Pittman, 10          21:13.3    St. Francis 
   62    62  Nate Arvidson, 12           21:14.7    St. Francis 
   63    63  Brelje,Dan, 9               21:15.1    Chisago Lakes 
   64    64  Mitchell,Will, 12           21:15.6    Forest Lake 
   65    65  Davies,Chris, 12            21:16.0    Duluth Denfeld 
   66    66  Zeb Anderson, 10            21:18.2    Cambridge-lsanti 
   67    67  Peter Jennings, 11          21:19.3    Duluth Central 
   68    68  Josh Effinger, 12           21:20.8    Proctor 
   69    69  Jacob Keppeler, 11          21:24.3    Proctor 
   70    70  Andy Cashins, 11            21:25.4    Duluth Central 
   71    71  Ethan Osterhoudt, 11        21:26.2    Hibbing 
   72    72  Erik Bostrom, 10            21:26.5    Mora 
   73    73  Guy Bahnemann, 10           21:28.2    North Branch 
   74    74  Eric Olson, 12              21:29.0    Mora 
   75    75  John Leaf, 9                21:32.6    Chisago Lakes 
   76    76  Brandon Trampe, 12          21:35.0    North Branch 
   77    77  Sam Dehn, 12                21:35.6    North Branch 
   78    78  Dave Mehling, 10            21:40.5    Duluth Denfeld 
   79    79  Ben Dery, 9                 21:45.7    Chisago Lakes 
   80    80  Jeremy Kardong, 10          21:48.9    Princeton 
   81    81  Mitchell Pohlkamp, 9        21:50.1    North Branch 
   82    82  Tyler Anderson, 12          21:50.8    Proctor 
   83    83  Govern Rob Mc, 11           21:55.7    Mora 
   84    84  Matt Hannula, 9             22:27.8    Duluth Denfeld 
   85    85  Alex Mickelson, 9           22:35.6    Proctor 
   86    86  Derek Menz, 12              22:37.5    Duluth Denfeld 
   87    87  Giles Friedlieb, 11         22:39.9    MlB-Virginia 
   88    88  Steve Husemoller, 11        22:49.3    Cambridge-lsanti 
   89    89  Matt Wilkes, 10             22:49.8    Cambridge-lsanti 
   90    90  Steve Skube, 10             22:52.3    MlB-Virginia 
   91    91  Ryan Biggins, 9             22:56.4    Cambridge-lsanti 
   92    92  Doug Kerfeld, 12            23:00.0    Duluth Central 
   93    93  Dan Bier, 11                23:00.6    MlB-Virginia 
   94    94  Dillon Patton, 9            23:18.8    Cambridge-lsanti 
   95    95  Charlie Ross                23:52.8    Princeton 
   96    96  Joe Borden, 10              24:29.0    MlB-Virginia 
   97    97  Brent Hill, 10              24:54.3    Proctor 
   98    98  Vince Miller, 8             25:24.4    Princeton 
   99    99  Eric Marvel, 10             25:25.7    Princeton 
  100   100  Noah Anderson, 12           25:55.4    St. Francis 
  101   101  Michael Ness, 10            26:22.9    Proctor 
  102   102  Nick Broten, 8              29:26.5    Princeton 
  103   103  John Christenson, 9         31:23.2    Princeton 
 


